

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-21			<p data-bbox="699 371 922 400"><u>FA No.168 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1246 441"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 445 1114 481"><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 517 1485 593">Ms. Shruti Joshi and Ms. Megha Pandey, Advocates for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 624 1485 701">Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p data-bbox="699 732 1485 891">At the very outset, learned counsel for the appellant submits that efforts for amicable settlement may be made between the parties.</p> <p data-bbox="699 922 1485 1081">Let both the parties personally appear before this Court on 13.10.2025, so as to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them.</p> <p data-bbox="794 1113 1329 1149">List this matter on 13.10.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1180 1485 1301">All the expenses that may be incurred by the respondent in appearing before the Court shall be borne by the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1332 1485 1408">Learned counsel for the parties admits that expenses would be Rs. 5,000/-.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1480 911 1516">(Alok Mahra J.)</p> <p data-bbox="991 1509 1126 1538">15.09.2025</p> <p data-bbox="1166 1480 1481 1516">(Ravindra Maithani J.)</p> <p data-bbox="699 1538 735 1565">RV</p>