

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	29.10.2025		<p>FA No.168 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Shruti Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Today, parties were to appear personally, but learned counsel for the respondent would submit that, due to some compelling personal reasons, she could not come. He seeks adjournment.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 24.11.2025. On that day, both the parties shall remain personally present at 10:30 am, so as to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 29.10.2025</p> <p>BS</p>