

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>FA No.168 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Ms. Shruti Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Earlier, parties were called personally so as to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between the parties, but on the date fixed, the matter could not be listed. Today, the appellant is present.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the parties submit that some other date may be fixed, so as to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.</p> <p>5 List this case on 09.03.2026.</p> <p>6. Parties are at liberty to join the proceedings through V.C.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 24.12.2025</p> <p>BS</p>