

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>FA/168/2024</u></p> <p>Jitendra Singh Gusai --Petitioner</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>Nirmala Devi Gusai --Respondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>1. Ms. Shruti Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Ms. Sukhbani Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>3. Appellant is physically present before the Court. He submits that he is ready for mediation. Respondent is not present. Since both the parties are from Dehradun, therefore, they are directed to appear for mediation before Mediation Centre, Dehradun on 08.04.2026 at 10.30 a.m. Mediator shall submit its report to the Court within ten days.</p> <p>4. List this case on 24.04.2026, by which date, Mediator's report shall be placed on record.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 25.03.2026</p> <p><i>Aswal</i></p>

--	--	--	--